UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LTD. (TSMC) and SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD (SAMSUNG), Petitioner,

v.

DSS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT, INC. Patent Owner.

Case IPR2014-01030¹ Patent No. 5,625,084

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.'S SUPPLEMENTAL POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 42.10(b)

¹ Case IPR2014-01493 has been joined with this proceeding.

DOCKET

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Samsung Electronics Co.,

Ltd. hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with IPR2014-01493, which has been joined with IPR2014-01030:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Jeremy Jason Lang	Christopher T. Marando
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP	Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
201 Redwood Shores Parkway	1300 Eye Street NW, Suite 900
Redwood City, CA 94065	Washington, DC 20005-3314
Phone: (650) 802-3237	Phone: (202) 682-7094
Fax: (650) 802-3100	Fax: (202) 857-0940
jason.lang@weil.com	christopher.marando@weil.com
USPTO Customer No. 506499	USPTO Customer No. 506499
USPTO Reg. No. 73,604	USPTO Reg. No. 67,898
	Brian E. Ferguson
	Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
	1300 Eye Street NW, Suite 900
	Washington, DC 20005-3314
	Phone: (202) 682-7516
	Fax: (202) 857-0940
	brian.ferguson@weil.com
	USPTO Customer No. 506499
	USPTO Reg. No. 36,801

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on

behalf of the Petitioner.

Signature:

Date: MAY 11, 2015

Printed Name: WOORAM LEE

Title: <u>SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS Co., Ltd</u> IP Center, Legal Counsel